NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIII MEDICARE BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

NAIC Cumulative
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 2,896,014,818 2,896,154,146 2,298,846,006 2,303,361,187 27.8% 27.8%
2 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 2,159,028,070 2,161,483,228 1,927,870,621 2,048,545,134 20.7% 48.5%
3 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 1,279,415,439 1,279,415,439 1,107,896,532 1,097,519,989 12.3% 60.8%
4 12231 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of the River Health IL 881,446,832 877,510,949 719,621,332 721,111,426 8.5% 69.2%
5 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 788,569,492 788,569,492 692,645,683 717,861,988 7.6% 76.8%
6 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 557,456,003 557,456,003 463,719,873 471,800,585 5.3% 82.1%
7 95342 Humana WI Hith Org Ins Corp Health Maintenance Organization Wi 393,692,974 393,692,974 340,260,558 351,673,028 3.8% 85.9%
8 12558 Care Improvement Plus of TX Ins Co Health X 290,582,664 287,925,659 236,703,034 257,576,538 2.8% 88.7%
9 71420 Sierra Hith & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 271,149,583 375,495,847 437,569,689 322,315,424 2.6% 91.3%
10 12328 Aetna Better HIth Inc a GA Corp Health Maintenance Organization GA 245,717,576 245,334,674 195,796,948 214,210,235 2.4% 93.7%
ALL OTHERS 659,435,225 642,863,849 549,305,036 581,775,263 6.3% 100.0%
TOTAL 10,422,508,676 10,505,902,260 8,970,235,312 9,087,750,797 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIIl MEDICARE BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

NAIC
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %

2021 Title XVIIl medicare 12328 Aetna Better Hith Inc a GA Corp Health Maintenance Organization GA 245,717,576 245,334,674 195,796,948 214,210,235 2.4%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc PA Corp Health Maintenance Organization PA 1,459,682 2,309,651 3,059,386 1,091,050 0.0%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 16767 Alignment Hith Plan of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 14,357,303 14,357,303 13,033,554 14,611,465 0.1%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 788,569,492 788,569,492 692,645,683 717,861,988 7.6%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 15999 BCBS of NC Senior Hlth Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 4,119,030 4,119,030 2,729,680 3,767,490 0.0%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 12558 Care Improvement Plus of TX Ins Co Health TX 290,582,664 287,925,659 236,703,034 257,576,538 2.8%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 182,739,293 182,739,293 156,840,167 165,311,585 1.8%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 209,319,521 209,285,240 178,869,114 185,042,860 2.0%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 16328 Experience Hlth Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 19,688,698 19,688,698 17,782,743 19,004,167 0.2%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 68,329,942 70,863,948 51,506,231 54,801,262 0.7%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 12325 Gateway Hlth Plan of OH Inc Health Maintenance Organization OH -46,159 -46,159 1,817,238 873,828 0.0%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 557,456,003 557,456,003 463,719,873 471,800,585 5.3%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 2,159,028,070 2,161,483,228 1,927,870,621 2,048,545,134 20.7%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 1,279,415,439 1,279,415,439 1,107,896,532 1,097,519,989 12.3%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 95342 Humana W| Hith Org Ins Corp Health Maintenance Organization Wi 393,692,974 393,692,974 340,260,558 351,673,028 3.8%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 76503 Lasso Hlthcare Ins Co Health X 1,467,130 1,467,130 768,205 902,660 0.0%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 19,514,034 0 16,455,017 16,455,017 0.2%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 16768 Longevity Hlth Plan of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 11,981,262 11,981,262 8,296,904 11,406,759 0.1%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 16360 PruittHealth Premier NC LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 6,812,091 6,812,091 6,173,302 5,759,935 0.1%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 271,149,583 375,495,847 437,569,689 322,315,424 2.6%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 16593 Troy Hith Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 14,175,936 14,175,936 11,531,653 13,208,575 0.1%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 12231 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of the River Health IL 881,446,832 877,510,949 719,621,332 721,111,426 8.5%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC -764 -77,460 -436,078 -437,886 0.0%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 2,896,014,818 2,896,154,146 2,298,846,006 2,303,361,187 27.8%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 16548 WellCare Hlth Ins of NC Inc Health NC 80,859,903 80,307,068 59,721,441 68,522,270 0.8%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare 95310 WellCare of CT Inc Health Maintenance Organization CT 24,658,323 24,880,818 21,156,479 21,454,226 0.2%
2021 Title XVIIl medicare TOTAL 10,422,508,676 10,505,902,260 8,970,235,312 9,087,750,797 100.0%
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